
April 24, 20 i 4 

Regional tviunicipality of York 
! 7250 Y onge Street 

L3Y 6Zl 

Attn: Denis Kelly, Regional Clerk 

Fernando Lamanna, BA 

Municipal Clerk 
Corporate Services 
Tel: 905-478-3821 Fax: 905-478-2808 
namanna@eastgwiJiimbury.ca 

Dear D. Kelly: 

For your information and records, at its regular meeting held on Tuesday, April 22,2014 the 
Council of the Town of East Gwillimbury enacted as follows: 

BE IT RESOLVEIJ Tl-!AT the correspondence from C. Breckenridge, dated April] 1, 2014, 
 
regarding concerns on Leslie Street, be received; and 
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road safety issues raised: and 

THAT a copy also be sent to Community, Infrastructures & Environmental Services for 
 
ir'formation. 
 

!f you have, any further questions feel free to contact the undersigned. 

Yours truly, _ 

~~ 

Eclo: Copy of the Letter Submitted by C. Breckenridge. 

//~ 
Fernando Lamanna, BA 
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Corporate Secviccs 

"Our town, Our future" 
19000 Leslie Street, Sharon, Ontario LOG !VO Tel: 905-478-4282 Fax: 905A78-7,80R 
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From: Cheryl Breckenridge 
Sent: Friday, April 11, 2014 4:27 PM 
To: Roy-DiCiemente, Tara 
Cc: Carrie Drennan; Sharon Public School 
Subject: Leslie Stieet concems 

Tara, 

As per our conversation, here are some concerns that need to be addressed ASAP and should he 
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I, speed signs on Leslie NR that are further south than the one near the school- there is no 
signage announcing the start of the new 50 zone ........... . 

2. signs announcing a school zone both NB and SB - the one that is currently on the NB side is 
inadequate 

3. flashing light signs (as seen in Holland Landing) announcing a school zone at that when 
flashing, speed is to be reduced (before and after school) 

4. Pulice presence over the course of at least 4-5 days before & after school enforcing the speed 
limit. These 50-zones are meaningless (as we all witness on a daily basis) without enforcement. 
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address the ongoing speeding issue on Farr Avenue. Please restore my faith that we can at least 
have success in front of a school zone .. ~--

In addition to these items, we are looking for a definitive answer that the sidewalk and shoulder 
will he restored ASAP to the new traffic light. 

I am sending this email as a parent to provide further support to the incredible work our school 
council is doing. I understand some of the road changes require research etc however the sin1ple 
signage I am requesting here should be a simple issue and one that should be identified as a TOP 
--:~_:_,_~, ~ ..-~I~, ~,.,..,_t.,.;..,rr ;...., ""'""'""..,,. :.....-. .......... ...t- ......... + +1-.n..,. +1-..o. ,...,.f'o.+H ,...,f' Q"'t' <',-.hr.r.J ,-.h;Jrl..,on

}JllUlllJ- ;:':IUH;:ay llVllllllt; 1;:') lUVlV l111_l-1VltUJJL tlJUlJ LJJV ;:)U.JV~J VI Ul .:IVUVVI .._.1UIY1.._.11, 

Thank you - I await your response and I also look forward to hearing from Ms Hackson both in 

Cheryl Breckenridge 




